

## NOTICE OF A SPECIAL MEETING

Parks and Recreation Advisory Board Saturday, November 10, 2018 @ 11:00 a.m. Hattie Mae Flowers Park 700 Martin Luther King, Jr. Parkway Brenham, Texas

This agenda is being posted because a quorum of the City of Brenham Parks and Recreation Advisory Board may attend and participate in park improvement discussions with park users and area residents during the City of Brenham's Pop-up Play Day Event.

1. Discussion with Park Users and Area Residents Related to Future Capital Improvement Projects in Hattie Mae Flowers Park in Brenham, Texas

## **CERTIFICATION**

I certify that a copy of the November 10, 2018 agenda of items to be considered by the City of Brenham Parks and Recreation Advisory Board was posted to the City Hall bulletin board at 200 W. Vulcan, Brenham, Texas on Tuesday, November 6, 2018 at 8:15 a.m.

## C. Locke

Crystal A. Locke, Community Services Specialist Staff liaison for Parks and Recreation Advisory Board

**Disability Access Statement:** This meeting is wheelchair accessible. The accessible entrance is located at the Vulcan Street entrance to the City Administration Building. Accessible parking spaces are located adjoining the entrance. Auxiliary aids and services are available upon request (interpreters for the deaf must be requested twenty-four (24) hours before the meeting) by calling (979) 337-7567 for assistance.

I certify that the attached notice and ago	enda of items to be con	sidered by the City Council	I was removed by me from	ı
the City Hall bulletin board on the	day of	, 2018 at	a.m./p.m.	
Signature		Title		
Signature		11116		